1)

2)

3)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

9:30 a.m.

13 Joseph L. Mark 24-10021

13 Kenneth W. Stack 19-10232

CARRUTHERS
FLETCHER

7 Dennis A. Summey 24-10041

Amanda K. Summey

CRONQUIST/MATTHEWS
DEARWESTER
MARTIN, TR.

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (16,13,1)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay and
co-debtor stay [Vanderbilt Mortgage and
Finance, Inc.] (45); debtor’s response (46)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Danny Leon Summey] (4); debtors’
response (13)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay and
co-debtor stay [Danny Leon Summey] (6);
debtors’ response (12)



4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

13 Lisa M. Grant

GALLETTA

13 Kathy A. Waites

24-10053

22-10130

23-10165

20-10097

23-10024
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Hearing on debtor’s motion to exclude
conduit payment (5)

9th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (14)

7th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (18)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (17,11, 7)

21st continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (28)

18th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to approve
settlement and modify plan (34, 32)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(37)



9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

13 William N. Devlin

13 Elizabeth B. Scott

HAY
HOGAN

13 Matthew J. Lawrence

13 Dwight J. Crawford
Lula T. Crawford

MOORE/LEONARD

13 Charles A. Moffitt, Jr.

Lavonda W. Moffitt

MOORE

13 David D. Foster

MOORE
PINKSTON

23-10117

23-10135

24-10007

19-10328

20-10163

20-10292
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4th continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (16); response [USA/IRS] (20)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (30)

3rd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [CTP Funding, LLC] (24, 15);
debtor’s response (18, 16)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (13)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (65)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(37)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Mack H. Case] (58); debtor’s response (61)



15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

13 Matthew S. Hicking
Dawn M. Hicking

MOORE

13 William D. Swenson
Dana L. Swenson

MOORE
PHILLIPS

13 Kristy W. Rathbone

MOSLEY

13 Cynthia M. Williams
Gabriel E. Williams

MOSLEY

13 Karen E. Blackman

MOSLEY

13 Robert L. Hales, Jr.
Leslie F. Hales

MOSLEY
NAVE
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23-20011 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(21)

24-20004 Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Pine View Rentals, LLC] (13, 3)

OBJECTION WITHDRAWN

17-10408 4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (83)

19-20093 Hearing on Trustee’s motion for review of
status of mortgage claim (39)

20-10072 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(20)
Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (22); Trustee’s response (24)

20-10272 5th continued hearing on debtors’ motion

to determine validity of payment change
(69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing,
Inc.] (78)



21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

13 Larry D. Long
Rita M. Long

MOSLEY
AUSTIN

13 Loretta Montgomery

PITTS
HARRIS

13 Ronald A. McFalls
Reva L. McFalls

13 Jon D. Levi
Bridgette N. Levi

13 Monte C. Sims
Donna J. Sims

PITTS
SAINTSING

22-20010

18-10153

18-10533

19-10022

21-10154

23-10010
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6t continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [South State Bank] (44); debtors’
response (45)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Wilmington Trust, National Association]
(40); debtor’s response (41)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(68)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (30)

Hearing on debtors” motion for
moratorium (47); Trustee’s response (48)

Continued hearing on motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 [Ascentium Capital LLC]
(44)



TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024 Page 6

27) 13 James E. Singleton 23-10079 Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion for moratorium (27, 22)
PITTS
28) 13 Joshua L. McKinney 23-10092 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss

(20)



