UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA **ASHEVILLE DIVISION**

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024 9:30 a.m. Joseph L. Mark 13 24-10021 Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (16, 13, 1) **PRO SE** 2) Kenneth W. Stack 19-10232 Hearing on motion for relief from stay and 13 co-debtor stay [Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.] (45); debtor's response (46) **CARRUTHERS FLETCHER** 7 Dennis A. Summey 24-10041 Hearing on motion for relief from stay 3) Amanda K. Summey [Danny Leon Summey] (4); debtors' response (13) Hearing on motion for relief from stay and co-debtor stay [Danny Leon Summey] (6); debtors' response (12) **CRONQUIST/MATTHEWS** DEARWESTER MARTIN, TR.

1)

4)	13	Lisa M. Grant	24-10053	Hearing on debtor's motion to exclude conduit payment (5)
	GAL	LETTA		
5)	13	Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr.	22-10130	9 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (14)
	WOO	חו		7 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (18)
6)	13	Linda K. Clark	23-10165	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (17, <u>11</u> , 7)
	WOO)D		
7)	13	Kathy A. Waites	20-10097	21 st continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (28)
				18 th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to approve settlement and modify plan (<u>34</u> , 32)
	HAY			
8)	13	Tonya Portis	23-10024	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (37)
	HAY			

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024	

9)	13	William N. Devlin	23-10117	4 th continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (16); response [USA/IRS] (20) Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (30)
	HAY BECH	K		
10)	13 HAY HOG	Elizabeth B. Scott	23-10135	3 rd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [CTP Funding, LLC] (24, <u>15</u>); debtor's response (18, 16)
11)	 13 HAY	 Matthew J. Lawrence	24-10007	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (13)
12)	 13 MOC	 Dwight J. Crawford Lula T. Crawford DRE/LEONARD	19-10328	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (65)
13)	13	Charles A. Moffitt, Jr. Lavonda W. Moffitt	20-10163	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (37)
	MOC	DRE		
14)	13	David D. Foster	20-10292	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Mack H. Case] (58); debtor's response (61)
	MOC PINK	DRE (STON		

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

15)	13	Matthew S. Hicking Dawn M. Hicking	23-20011	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (21)
	MOC	DRE		
16)		 William D. Swenson Dana L. Swenson	24-20004	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Pine View Rentals, LLC] (<u>13</u> , 3)
	MOC PHIL		OBJECTION	I WITHDRAWN
17)		 Kristy W. Rathbone	17-10408	4 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (83)
	MOS	LEY		
18)	13	 Cynthia M. Williams Gabriel E. Williams	19-20093	Hearing on Trustee's motion for review of status of mortgage claim (39)
	MOS	LEY		
19)		 Karen E. Blackman	20-10072	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (20)
				Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (22); Trustee's response (24)
	MOS	LEY		
20)			00 10070	
20)	13	Robert L. Hales, Jr. Leslie F. Hales	20-10272	5 th continued hearing on debtors' motion to determine validity of payment change (69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (78)
	MOSLEY NAVE			

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

21)	13	Larry D. Long Rita M. Long	22-20010	6 th continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [South State Bank] (44); debtors' response (45)	
	MOSLEY AUSTIN				
22)	13	Loretta Montgomery	18-10153	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Wilmington Trust, National Association] (40); debtor's response (41)	
	PITT HAR	RIS			
23)	13	Lewis F. Phillips	18-10533	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (68)	
	PITTS				
24)	13	Ronald A. McFalls Reva L. McFalls	19-10022	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (30)	
	PITTS				
25)	13	Jon D. Levi Bridgette N. Levi	21-10154	Hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (47); Trustee's response (48)	
	PITT	S			
26)	13	Monte C. Sims Donna J. Sims	23-10010	Continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [Ascentium Capital LLC] (44)	
	PITTS SAINTSING				

	<u>TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024</u>			Page 6
27)	13	James E. Singleton	23-10079	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion for moratorium (<u>27</u> , 22)
	PITTS	5		
28)	13	Joshua L. McKinney	23-10092	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (20)
	PITTS	S		